JIS symbol
*1: Flow rate is the atmospheric pressure conversion at 0.5 MPa.
Specifications
Item SC1-8-W SC1-10-W SC1-15-W
Working fluid Compressed air
Max. working pressure � MPa 1.0 (≈145 psi, 10 bar)
Min. working pressure � MPa 0.05 (≈8 psi, 1 bar)
Proof pressure � MPa 1.5 (≈217 psi, 15 bar)

Effective cross-sectional area � mm2 13 22 36
SC1
How to order Flow characteristics
Port sizeA
W8
Code Description
A  Port size
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
15 Rc1/2
Speed controller   Medium bore size Outdoor Series
SC1-W Series
● Port size: Rc1/4 to Rc1/2
No. Part name Material
1 Needle Stainless steel
2 E type snap ring Stainless steel
3 Knob Aluminum
4 Needle guide Aluminum alloy die-casting
5 Lock nut Stainless steel
6 O-ring Fluoro rubber
7 Gasket Fluoro rubber
8 Body Aluminum alloy die-casting
9 Spring Stainless steel
10 Valve seat Copper alloy/fluoro rubber
Internal structure and parts list
SC1-15-W
Dial value (needle position) Eff
ec
tiv
e c
ros
s-s
ec
tio
na
l a
rea
 (m
m2 )
1000
2000
500
1500
2500
3000
11107 8 95 63 41 20
0
10